<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, August 13, 2018 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, August 13, 2018 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-38- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs in Greenleaf Subdivision in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-39- An ordinance adopting a Code of Ethics policy for officials and employees
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-40- An ordinance declaring assets surplus
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-41- An ordinance giving approval to sell assets declared surplus at auction

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
August 13, 2018

### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **INVOCATION**

<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u> (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated July 23, 2018

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

#### PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- I. Approval to enter into a prepositioned contract with Debris Tech for Disaster Debris Monitoring Services
- 2. Approval to enter into a prepositioned contract with DRC for Disaster Debris Removal
- 3. Approval of Change Order No. I-Spraying of Roadsides
- 4. Workforce Development Department Overview Presentation

# **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-38- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs in Greenleaf Subdivision in District No. 9 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-39- An ordinance adopting a Code of Ethics policy for officials and employees
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-40- An ordinance declaring assets surplus
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-41- An ordinance giving approval to sell assets declared surplus at auction
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-36- An ordinance adding an addendum to Section L-AI of T.P. Ordinance No. 09-11-Authorizing an increase of Waste Connection's service fees by \$0.50 per month
- 10. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-42- An ordinance amending Chapter 20-Tangipahoa Parish Roads, Bridges, and Drainage regulations on various street and road requirements and allowing those requirements to become codified
- II. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-43- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children Signs on Tanglewood Drive in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 12. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-44- An ordinance placing 20 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children signs on Midway Road in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 13. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-45- An ordinance to place a moratorium on residential developments exceeding 50 individual parcels
- 14. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-46- An ordinance to grant approval of a new dirt pit greater than five acres for Warner Trucking, Inc. at 24172 Hwy. 40, Loranger, LA 70446 in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 25 Surface Mining Operations- Article II Dirt Pits and Ponds- Section 25-33 Special Regulations- Item (c)
- 15. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-47- An ordinance amending the boundaries of Hospital Service District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana and providing for other matters therewith
- 16. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-48- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, Chapter 18- Section 18.4.2 (Litter)

- 17. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-49- An ordinance granting a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 17, Article I for Fairhope Subdivision Development in District No. 9
- 18. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R18-16- A Resolution authorizing the employment of special counsel in connection with the creation of multiple Economic Development Districts pursuant to part II, Chapter 27, Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended; and providing for other matters in connection therewith
- 19. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R18-I7- A Resolution to seek an exemption for voting precincts 028A, 105, 106B, and 121B as granted by the Secretary of State's office for T.P. Resolution No. R17-39
- 20. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R18-18- A Resolution authorizing the Parish President to execute all documents and agreements in regards to the Louisiana Community Development Disaster Block Grant Program FEMA PA Match
- 21. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R18-19- Resolution of Support for LGAP 2018 grant application
- 22. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R18-20- Resolution of Support for CWEF grant application
- 23. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Gravity Drainage District No. 5
- 24. Qualification of Registrar of Voters Applicants
- 25. Interview of Registrar of Voters Applicants
- 26. Selection/vote for Registrar of Voters

## BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

## LEGAL MATTERS

### **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

#### **ADJOURN**

Kristen Pecararo Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish August 9, 2018

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex August 9, 2018

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.